

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

NNA11362702Q

November 10, 2010

Answers to questions received as of November 5, 2010:

1. Will the contractor have access to any of the NASA hangars for overnight storage of performer aircraft during the event?

Answer: NASA can provide access to Hangar 2 or 3 for overnight storage of performer aircraft.

2. Will the contractor have access to commercial electrical power in the aircraft static display and main event area that may be planned for other Yuri's Night activities?

Answer: NASA does not plan to have commercial power in the display area.

3. Will the contractor have access to a main audio system that may be planned for other Yuri's Night activities?

Answer: The Contractor will have approximately 45 minutes to an hour to announce the air demo.

4. Additionally, based on our review of the SOW, we recommend that the Government consider moving up the start of the period of performance to early or mid-December 2010. This will allow the contractor to submit the FAA waiver request in time to meet the 90 day requirement.

Answer: NASA does not intend to change the period of performance unless there is an imminent impact on schedule.